



Or go to StoneAlley.com under Manchester Baseball

Team Marvels is dedicated to children that have intellectual and/or physical disabilities and a passion or desire to participate in a team sport. The purpose of



venmo

this team is to take the "dis" out of disability and celebrate a player's individuality. We plan on using Field A at Christmas Tree Park/Linesboro for the practices and Game day. Team Marvels would greatly benefit from community sponsors/donations. In return, we would feature your company as one of our sponsors on the back of the jerseys and/or on banners/advertisements.

FREE Registration • FREE Hat , Jersey & Medal • 6 Practices • End of Season Game

PRACTICE ON SUNDAYS AT 10AM: (45-60Min)

4/16 > 4/23 > 4/30 > 5/7 > 5/14 > 5/20

GAME ON SATURDAY - 6/3

If you are interested in sponsoring or making an individual donation please contact

Tiffany Kallenberger, VP of Manchester Baseball and Director of Team Marvels - tiffkallbaseball@gmail.com

For any additional information regarding the team, coaching and program please contact

Chris Vaughn, Head Coach - cvaughn0@hotmail.com









Dear Community Partner:

Manchester Baseball, a **Section 501(c)(3) non-profit organization**, Is excited to announce that we will be havig a second season for our Team Marvels. This team is dedicated to children that have intellectual and/or physical disabilities and a passion/desire to participate in a team sport. The purpose of this team is to take the "dis" out of disability and celebrate a player's individuality. Players will work on skills such as throwing, catching, hitting, fielding and understanding the game. Parents and siblings will have the opportunity to participate during the practices. The season will end with a final game and CELEBRATION that will have huge community involvement.

Team Marvels would greatly benefit from your participation as a valued sponsor. Your sponsorship allows the league to offer **\$0 fees for all our participants**. Your tax-deductible contribution will go towards uniforms, league fees, field maintenance, and overall equipment improvements.

We offer three levels of sponsorship opportunities for you and/or your business. This packet includes more detail about the benefits of the various levels. If you want to discuss a custom sponsorship package, please contact us to learn more.

Please join us in making an impact on the youth of Manchester Baseball! All sponsors are welcomed to attend our

Marvels Game and Community Event on June 3, 2022.

We look forward to having you be a part of our MARVELS TEAM. If you have any questions about sponsorship or donation opportunities, please contact our Vice President of Manchester Baseball and Director of Team Marvels, Tiff Kallenberger tiffkallbaseball@gmail.com.

Tiffany Kallenberger

Vice President, Manchester Baseball Association & Director, Team Marvels





2023 TEAM MARVELS SPONSORSHIP FORM



TRIPLE SPONSORSHIP: \$300 OR MORE

- Company name or logo on jersey and banner
- Free Marvels Tee-Shirt with Sponsors on back
- Plaque with photo to present at your home or place of business
- Admittance to list of Sponsors on our website
- Designated Facebook post announcing sponsorship
- •Thank-you letter

DOUBLE SPONSORSHIP: \$100 - \$299

- Company name or logo on jersey and banner
- Admittance to list of Sponsors on our website
- Photo to present at your home or place of business
- Designated Facebook post announcing sponsorship
- Thank-you letter

SINGLE SPONSORSHIP: LESS THAN \$100

- Admittance to list of Sponsors on our website
- Photo to present at your home or place of business
- Thank-you letter

SPONSORSHIP:

TRIPLE* DOUBLE SINGLE *Triple Sponsor Shirt Size:
CONTACT NAME:
SPONSOR NAME:
ADDRESS:
CITY/STATE/ZIP:
EMAIL:
PHONE:
FOR BANNERS AND JERSEY: Name of Company as it should appear and any additional information:

Please email all logo files to manchesterbaseballassociation@gmail.com as soon as possible.

Please send High Resolution .ai, .eps or .pdf file.

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: FOCRP (Friends of Carroll Recreation and Parks)
MAIL TO: Manchester Baseball Association, P.O. Box 203 Manchester, MD 21102

THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED SUPPORT AND BEING A PART OF OUR TEAM!